
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2677
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR LANE BRIDGES ON NH-92
Argal Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Highways No.92 is in dilapidated condition;

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government for repair of this National Highway;

(c) whether the Government proposes to construct four lane bridges across the rivers on the said highway in place of existing two lane bridges;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the time-frame fixed in this regard;

(e) whether the bridge over Chambal river which links Etawah in Uttar Pradesh to Madhya Pradesh has been closed for a period of two months; and

(f) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise

(e) Yes, Madam

(f) The Deck slab of bridge over Chambal river was damaged in small area and repaired.
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